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1 高萩市 214-00 866 580 0.8 0.8 0.5 0.5 558 522 308 59

2 岩間町 322-00 1,235 1,224 1.1 1.8 1.0 1.4 942 1,166 293 58

3 関城町 501-00 1,169 1,607 1.0 2.9 1.3 2.7 890 1,556 279 51

4 千代田町 464-00 1,217 1,472 1.1 3.9 1.1 3.8 935 1,418 282 54

5 大洋村 403-00 827 952 0.7 4.6 0.7 4.5 518 896 309 57

6 谷和原村 483-00 984 1,298 0.9 5.5 1.0 5.6 833 1,268 151 29

7 五霞町 542-00 838 916 0.7 6.2 0.7 6.3 690 887 148 29

8 八千代町 521-00 2,036 3,136 1.8 8.0 2.4 8.7 1,501 3,034 535 103

9 つくば市 220-00 6,776 7,210 5.9 13.9 5.6 14.3 5,118 6,895 1,658 315

10 総和町 541-00 1,447 1,603 1.3 15.2 1.2 15.6 1,034 1,527 413 76

11 水海道市 211-00 2,510 3,102 2.2 17.4 2.4 18.0 1,889 2,986 621 116

12 東町 449-00 1,105 3,151 1.0 18.4 2.5 20.5 1,058 3,143 47 9

13 東海村 341-00 890 790 0.8 19.1 0.6 21.1 612 737 278 53

14 霞ケ浦町 461-00 1,773 2,240 1.5 20.7 1.7 22.8 1,366 2,164 407 76

15 玉造町 425-00 1,277 1,434 1.1 21.8 1.1 23.9 1,000 1,383 277 51

16 茨城町 302-00 2,902 3,829 2.5 24.3 3.0 26.9 2,290 3,712 612 117

17 鹿嶋市 222-00 1,443 1,188 1.3 25.6 0.9 27.9 987 1,101 456 87

18 大和村 504-00 636 919 0.6 26.2 0.7 28.6 510 895 126 24

19 石下町 523-00 1,530 1,755 1.3 27.5 1.4 29.9 1,214 1,695 316 60

20 友部町 321-00 1,416 1,306 1.2 28.7 1.0 31.0 1,005 1,228 411 78

21 大子町 364-00 2,564 1,314 2.2 31.0 1.0 32.0 1,419 1,106 1,145 207

22 古河市 204-00 319 236 0.3 31.3 0.2 32.2 197 213 122 23

23 守谷市 224-00 478 502 0.4 31.7 0.4 32.6 284 469 194 33

24 岩瀬町 324-00 1,566 1,760 1.4 33.0 1.4 33.9 1,144 1,680 422 80

25 土浦市 203-00 1,637 1,841 1.4 34.5 1.4 35.4 1,251 1,771 386 70

26 小川町 303-00 1,202 1,528 1.1 35.5 1.2 36.6 876 1,467 326 62

27 北浦町 424-00 1,220 1,856 1.1 36.6 1.4 38.0 974 1,809 246 46

28 岩井市 218-00 2,593 2,542 2.3 38.9 2.0 40.0 1,938 2,417 655 125

29 石岡市 205-00 1,598 1,706 1.4 40.3 1.3 41.3 1,215 1,633 383 72

30 美野里町 304-00 1,428 2,144 1.2 41.5 1.7 43.0 1,130 2,090 298 54

31 常陸大宮市 225-00 4,848 2,694 4.2 45.7 2.1 45.1 2,868 2,335 1,980 359

32 那珂市 226-00 3,280 2,744 2.9 48.6 2.1 47.2 2,196 2,540 1,084 203

33 猿島町 544-00 1,115 1,556 1.0 49.6 1.2 48.4 863 1,509 252 46

34 城里町 310-00 2,276 1,792 2.0 51.6 1.4 49.8 1,580 1,660 696 131

35 笠間市 216-00 2,015 1,640 1.8 53.3 1.3 51.1 1,474 1,537 541 104

36 潮来市 223-00 1,399 1,797 1.2 54.6 1.4 52.5 1,205 1,763 194 34

37 結城市 207-00 1,987 2,734 1.7 56.3 2.1 54.6 1,486 2,636 501 98

38 旭村 401-00 1,144 2,612 1.0 57.3 2.0 56.7 1,024 2,591 120 21

39 江戸崎町 441-00 790 1,166 0.7 58.0 0.9 57.6 650 1,140 140 26

40 常陸太田市 212-00 5,957 3,515 5.2 63.2 2.7 60.3 3,683 3,082 2,274 433

41 鉾田町 402-00 2,086 3,635 1.8 65.0 2.8 63.2 1,770 3,578 316 58

42 利根町 564-00 641 882 0.6 65.6 0.7 63.8 498 857 143 25

43 神栖町 406-00 730 570 0.6 66.2 0.4 64.3 597 544 133 26

44 明野町 502-00 1,436 1,998 1.3 67.5 1.6 65.8 1,098 1,934 338 64

45 日立市 202-00 1,743 787 1.5 69.0 0.6 66.5 857 632 886 155

46 波崎町 407-00 849 961 0.7 69.7 0.7 67.2 724 939 125 22

47 北茨城市 215-00 1,659 1,080 1.5 71.2 0.8 68.1 1,155 985 504 96

48 水戸市 201-00 5,286 4,975 4.6 75.8 3.9 71.9 3,773 4,695 1,513 281

49 美浦村 442-00 609 901 0.5 76.3 0.7 72.6 496 881 113 20

50 新治村 465-00 709 842 0.6 77.0 0.7 73.3 518 807 191 35

51 牛久市 219-00 894 937 0.8 77.7 0.7 74.0 660 896 234 40

52 取手市 217-00 604 654 0.5 78.3 0.5 74.5 424 624 180 30

53 新利根町 446-00 619 1,191 0.5 78.8 0.9 75.5 548 1,180 71 11

54 下館市 206-00 2,507 3,631 2.2 81.0 2.8 78.3 2,029 3,543 478 88

55 真壁町 503-00 1,119 1,335 1.0 82.0 1.0 79.3 843 1,282 276 53

56 下妻市 210-00 2,004 2,301 1.8 83.7 1.8 81.1 1,554 2,221 450 80

57 麻生町 421-00 1,568 1,963 1.4 85.1 1.5 82.7 1,281 1,911 287 52

58 ひたちなか市 221-00 2,057 2,045 1.8 86.9 1.6 84.2 1,459 1,936 598 108

59 阿見町 443-00 1,065 1,129 0.9 87.8 0.9 85.1 771 1,077 294 52
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60 大洗町 309-00 298 504 0.3 88.1 0.4 85.5 221 490 77 14

61 三和町 543-00 1,484 1,787 1.3 89.4 1.4 86.9 1,096 1,716 388 71

62 八郷町 463-00 3,201 3,124 2.8 92.2 2.4 89.3 2,449 2,977 752 147

63 龍ケ崎市 208-00 1,387 2,129 1.2 93.4 1.7 91.0 1,145 2,083 242 46

64 境町 546-00 1,530 1,753 1.3 94.7 1.4 92.4 1,167 1,684 363 69

65 協和町 505-00 1,146 1,819 1.0 95.7 1.4 93.8 971 1,786 175 33

66 玉里村 462-00 441 488 0.4 96.1 0.4 94.2 335 467 106 21

67 藤代町 563-00 901 1,366 0.8 96.9 1.1 95.2 794 1,346 107 20

68 桜川村 448-00 588 989 0.5 97.4 0.8 96.0 512 976 76 13

69 河内町 447-00 983 2,314 0.9 98.3 1.8 97.8 931 2,305 52 9

70 千代川村 522-00 721 852 0.6 98.9 0.7 98.5 540 817 181 34

71 伊奈町 482-00 1,238 1,955 1.1 100.0 1.5 100.0 1,094 1,928 144 26

114,396 128,288 100.0 100.0


